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STATEMENT OF RATES 
EFFECTIVE SALES RATES APPLICABLE TO PAGE, ARIZONA SCHEDULES (1) 

 

         
Base Tariff  Base Tariff  

Description Description   Margin Margin Gas Cost Gas Cost   

Monthly 
Gas Cost 

Adjustment 

Monthly 
Gas Cost 

Adjustment   
Rate      

    Adjustment (2)
Rate      

    Adjustment (2)   
Effective 

Rate 
Effective 

Rate   
            
PR-1 – Residential Gas Service (3)            
Basic Service Charge   $ 6.00           $ 6.00  
Commodity Charge per Therm: 
   All Usage  $ .6593  $ .5500   $ .5665  $ .0571   $ 1.8329 I 
            
 
PR-2 – Commercial Gas Service            
Basic Service Charge   $ 18.00           $ 18.00  
Commodity Charge per Therm: 
   All Usage  $ .5593  $ .5500   $ .5665  $ .0571   $ 1.732
           

 

SERVICE CHARGES

Establishment of Service $  20.00 

Reconnection Charge  

 – Regular Business Hours $  30.00 
 – After Business Hours $  45.00 

Appliance and Miscellaneous Service Call 

 – Regular Business Hours (per hour) $  30.00 
 – After Business Hours (per hour) $  45.00 

Meter Reread Charge – (if correct) $  25.00 
Meter Test Fee per hour – (if correct) $  25.00 

NSF Check Fee $  15.00 
Late Charge per month 1.50%
 

______________________ 
Notes: 

(1) All charges are subject to adjustment for any applicable taxes or governmental impositions. 
(2) The Rate Adjustment includes $.0571 per therm to reduce the unrecovered balance in the Gas Cost Balancing Account. 
(3) Customers receiving the Low Income Ratepayer Assistance Discount Pilot Program shall receive up to a $12.10 discount on

their winter bills, not to exceed their monthly bill. 
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